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Month Test Date Module(s) 
Results 
Available 

Test Fees 
(OMR/-) Location  

January 

Saturday 03-Jan-2026 Academic  14-Jan-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 24-Jan-2026 Academic 04- Feb -2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 31-Jan-2026 Academic 11-Feb-2026 101 Sohar University 

February      

Saturday 07-Feb-2026 Academic & General Training 18-Feb-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 14-Feb-2026 Academic  25-Feb-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 21-Feb-2026 Academic & General Training 4-Mar-2026 101 Sohar University 

March      

Saturday 07-Mar-2026 Academic & General Training 18-Mar-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 14-Mar-2026 Academic  25-Mar-2026 101 Sohar University 

April      

Saturday 04-Apr-2026 Academic  15-Apr -2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 11-Apr-2026 Academic & General Training 22-Apr -2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 25-Apr-2026 Academic & General Training 06-May-2026 101 Sohar University 

May      

Saturday 02-May-2026 Academic  13-May-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 16-May-2026 Academic  27-May-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 23-May-2026 Academic & General Training 03-Jun-2026 101 Sohar University 

June      

Saturday 06-Jun-2026 Academic & General Training 17-Jun-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 13-Jun-2026 Academic  24- Jun-2026 101 Sohar University 

Saturday 27-Jun-2026 Academic  08-Jul-2026 101 Sohar University 

 

Opening Hours Workdays Telephone Email 
 

From 08:00 am To 04:00 
 

Sunday - Thursday 
 

(968) 26850188, 71533805 
 

IELTS.Info@su.edu.om 
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